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A Touchstone Energy Cooperative ~~ 

115 Jackson Energy Lane 
McKee, Kentucky 40447 
Telephone (606) 364-1000 • Fax (606 364-1007 

March 3, 2026 

Linda C. Bridwell 

Executive Director 

Public Service Commission 

211 Sower Boulevard 

PO Box 615 

Frankfort, KY 40602 

Ms. Linda Bridwell, 

Pursuant to the Commission's Order in Case No. 2014-00047 dated June 20, 2014 and Case No. 

2022-00355 dated October 31, 2022 please find enclosed Jackson Energy Cooperative's 2025 

Economic Development Rate Contract Report. As shown on the report, we have one EDR 

contract for 2025. 

Sincerely, 

April Renner 

VP of Corporate Services 

Enclosure 



ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT RIDER 

2025 Report of Revenues Received and Costs Associated with Serving the Customer 

Member Distribution Cooperative: Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation 
EDR Customer: Big Sur Group, Inc. (successor to UMine, LLC) 
Jackson Rate Schedule: Schedule 46 

Revenues 

Costs 

Jackson Net Demand Charge Revenues Billed 
Jackson Energy Charge Revenues Billed 
Total Jackson Revenues 

Demand: 
EKPC Billed demand (kW) 
Net Demand Cost from EKPC 

35,944 kW 

(See attached spreadsheet for calculations) 

Energy: 
EKPC Billed Energy (kWh) 20,824,530 kWh 

$37,899 
$1,188,399 
$1.226.298 

$51,903 

Energy Cost from EKPC $981,065 
(See attached spreadsheet for calculations) 

Total Costs from EKPC $1.032.968 

Notes: 
The Jackson Net Demand Charge Revenues Billed equals the Schedule 46 demand charges 
net of interruptible service demand credits and the EDR credit received from EKPC. The 
Jackson Energy Charge Revenues Billed equals the Schedule 46 energy charges plus 
Jackson's FAC. 
Jackson's costs to serve this EDR customer are reflected in the monthly power invoices 
received from EKPC. Thus, the Net Demand Cost from EKPC equals EKPC's Rate C 
demand charges net of interruptible service demand credits and the EDR credit. The 
Energy Cost from EKPC equals EKPC's Rate C energy charges plus the EKPC FAC. 
The marginal costs to serve this customer are reported by EKPC in its annual EDR report; 
please see the current EKPC EDR report for information related to Big Sur Group, Inc. 



ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT RA TE CONTRACT REPORT 

UTILITY: Jackson Energy Cooperative Corporation 

1) Number of EDR Contracts-
Total: 

Existing Customers: 
New Customers: 

2) Number of Jobs Created -
Total: 

Existing Customers: 
New Customers: 

3) Amount of Capital Investment 
Total: 

Existing Customers: 
New Customers: 

4) Consumption -

(A) DEMAND 
Total: 

Existing Customers: 
New Customers: 

(B) ENERGY/CONSUMPTION 

Total: 
Existing Customers: 

New Customers: 

YEAR: 2025 

Current 
Reporting 

Period 

1 
1 
0 

5 
5 
0 

$3.0M 
$3.0M 

$0 

Current 
Repmting 

Period 

36,941 kW 
36,941 kW 

0kW 

20,824,800 kWh 
20,824,800 kWh 

0kWh 

Cumulative 

1 
1 
0 

5 
5 
0 

$3.0M 
$3.0M 

$0 

Cumulative 

86,875 kW 
86,875 kW 

0kW 

50,620,000 kWh 
50,620,000 kWh 

0kWh 



Cooperative: 
Customer: 

Month 

January 2025 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 2025 

Totals 

Jackson Energy - EKP 

Big Sur Group, Inc. 

Units 

Demand (kW) 

3,131 
3,131 
3,131 
3,131 

3,131 
3,131 

3,131 
3,131 

2,934 
2,654 
2,654 

2,654 

35,944 

Revenues 

Energy (kWh) Demand Energy FAC 

1,407,598 $4,054 $71,976 ($2,646) 
1,422,378 $4,054 $72,732 $21,293 
1,696,490 $4,054 $86,748 $8,907 
1,675,050 $4,054 $85,652 ($2,563) 
1,821,007 $4,730 $93,115 ($10,525) 
1,752,552 $4,730 $89,615 ($12,636) 
1,729,844 $4,730 $88,454 ($7,421) 
1,827,448 $4,730 $93,445 ($11,549) 
1,785,263 $4,470 $91,288 ($18,495) 
1,936,754 $4,099 $99,034 ($24,713) 
1,900,782 $4,099 $97,195 ($15,073) 
1,869,364 $4,099 $95,588 ($8,356) 

20,824,530 $51,903 $1,064,842 ($83,777) 

Net Billed Revenues - Energy $981,065 


